



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14723/2025 & CM APPL. 60453/2025**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Singla, SSC, CBIC, Mr.
Arya Suresh Nair, Mr. Shreya Lamba,
Mr. Dhananjay Gautam and Mr. Akhil
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

ESSILORLUXOTTICA ASIA PACIFIC PTE LTD.

AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranvir Singh, SPC with R-1/UOI
Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Agrim
Arora, Advocates
Ms. Anushree Narain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Naman Choula and
Mr. Yamit Jetley, Advocates
Ms. Shreya Dahiya, Ms. Shweta,
Advocates for R-3
Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Advocate.
MS. Charanya Lakshmi Kumaran, Mr.
Yogendra aldak, Mr. Agrim Arora,
Mr. Kunal Kapoor, Mr. Shashank
Maheshwari, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

List on 30th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/pr